
IndyinAugust 
Salina Region SCCA ~ August 23, 2020 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Tim Nicholson 189 Subaru WRX STi 65.555+1 64.031 60.459 60.625 59.932 59.990 59.932 
CS • Coady Morris 7 Nissan 350Z 69.498 62.934 62.036 61.489 60.486+1 60.688 60.688 
CS  Rick Nicholson 54 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 95.831 78.476 78.476 
DS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS 51.777+1 51.453+2 51.925+1 51.075+1 51.394+1 50.650 50.650 FTD 
DS  Dan Deener 61 Mini Cooper S 57.412 56.724 56.032 56.591+1 56.209+1 56.242 56.032 
DS  Rick Ast 25 Mini Cooper S 83.387 78.804 73.805 73.436 71.303 70.365+1 71.303 
ES • Rocky Entriken  4 Mazda Miata 55.744+2 55.870 56.014 55.456 55.665+1 54.429 54.429 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 56.384 54.515+1 54.939+3 54.928+1 54.446+2 54.888 54.888 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Toyota MR2 57.534 55.791 55.294 53.964 54.318 53.948 53.948 FL 
ESL  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata 57.621 D.N.F. 55.309 D.N.F. 56.542 D.N.F. 55.309 
ESL  Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata 64.199 65.566 62.310+1 66.110 63.442 D.N.F. 63.442 
HS • Russell Blume 97 Honda Civic S 53.067+1 52.208 51.705 52.038 51.133+1 50.966 50.966 PAX 
HS • Laney Blume 197 Honda Civic S 52.390+3 51.841 51.743+1 51.982+1 52.168 51.375+1 51.841 
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 53.149 52.918 52.776+1 52.401+1 52.896+1 53.185 52.918 
HS  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. 54.187 55.090 54.270+1 52.689+2 54.071 54.071 
HS  Barry Stockinger 88 Chevrolet Volt 62.889 62.177+1 63.579 61.596 62.228 61.662 61.596 
HS  Caleb Osborne 919 Honda Accord 74.583 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 74.583 
HS  Chris Milleson 199 Honda Accord 75.111 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 75.111 
HS  Chandler Ellis 99 Honda Accord D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.F. 
HSL • Chris Walline 7 Pontiac Fiero 98.397 87.776 D.N.F. 87.412 83.255 86.433+2 83.255 
STR • Kale Morris 24 Mazda Miata 54.754 53.438+1 53.705 53.212 54.205 53.215 53.212 
STH • Clinton Boling 68 Ford Fiesta ST 59.692+1 60.692 60.947 D.N.F. 58.926 59.311+1 58.926 
CAMC • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 55.983 54.982 55.357 54.989 54.486+1 54.539 54.539 
CAMC  Steve Schrag 109 Mustang D.N.F. 57.410 56.545 57.666+2 57.289 56.176 56.176 
CAMCL • Nancy Smith 69 Mustang Cobra 59.762 58.126 57.685 57.656 57.034 56.709 56.709 
CAMS • Chase Cook 31 Corvette Z06 58.701 56.912 57.065+1 55.999 55.421 55.984 55.421 
CAMS  Lonnie Moses 39 Corvette 56.278 56.078+1 56.430+1 D.N.F. 56.653 55.520 55.520 
CAMT • Logan McNett 99 Camaro 70.740 66.348 D.N.F. 62.050 62.728+1 61.017 61.017 
DSP • Daniel Rowland 3 BMW 328iS 51.726 51.328 50.369+1 50.659 51.057 51.606 50.659 
DSP • Zachary Bair 13 BMW 328iS D.N.F. D.N.F. 52.096+2 51.659+1 51.657+1 51.894 51.894 
DSP  Devin Wright 1 BMW 328iS 58.186 56.022 55.358+1 53.092 52.383 53.440 52.383 
DSP  Mark Rowland 31 BMW 328iS 58.678 55.938 54.619+3 55.210 54.244 58.985 54.244 
FSP • Bill Preheim 1 MG Midget 59.801 58.340 57.789 56.923 55.508 D.N.F. 55.508 
FSP  R Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 58.175 56.287 56.268+1 57.703 57.690 55.854 55.854 
FSP  Sean Robinson 111 MG Midget 61.921 57.984 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. 57.984 
XS-A • Aaron Loggan 55 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 54.185 53.242 53.180 52.885 53.143+1 52.799+1 52.885 
XS-A  Andlee Phengphachanh 23 Toyota Celica Alltrac 62.167 63.877 61.263 72.810 59.595 58.985 58.985 
CP • Art Martinez 34 Pontiac MSE TA 58.465 70.417 57.689 57.438 57.359 57.061 57.061 
DP • Cory Miller 89 Sprite 57.754+2 D.N.F. 56.449 55.879 56.427+1 56.272 55.879 

 
Raw time:  50.650      ds 63    Timothy Thompson 

Pax:  39.753      hs 97    Russell Blume 
Street:  50.650      ds 63    Timothy Thompson 

Touring:  53.212     str 24    Kale Morris 
Street Prepared:  50.659     dsp 3     Daniel Rowland 
Classic American:  54.539    camc 6     Dennis Smith 

Prepared:  55.879      dp 89    Cory Miller 
Street Ladies:  53.948     esl 28    Sharon Brillhart 

Classic American Ladies:  56.709   camcl 69    Nancy Smith 
 

~~~ IndyinAugust • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Ron Williams GS 45.566 *0.792 36.088 
Russell Blume HS 50.966 *0.780  39.753 
Laney Blume HS 51.841 *0.780  40.436 
Timothy Thompson DS 50.650 *0.806  40.823 
Monte Rans HS 52.918 *0.780  41.276 



Don Herrick HS 54.071 *0.780  42.175 
Daniel Rowland DSP 50.659 *0.842  42.654 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 53.948 *0.793  42.780 
Rocky Entriken  ES 54.429 *0.793  43.162 
Henry Brillhart ES 54.888 *0.793  43.526 
Zachary Bair DSP 51.894 *0.842  43.694 
Theresa Walton ESL 55.309 *0.793  43.860 
Kale Morris STR 53.212 *0.827  44.006 
Devin Wright DSP 52.383 *0.842  44.106 
Dennis Smith CAMC 54.539 *0.818  44.612 
Aaron Loggan XS-A 52.885 *0.844  44.634 
Dan Deener DS 56.032 *0.806  45.161 
Mark Rowland DSP 54.244 *0.842  45.673 
Bill Preheim FSP 55.508 *0.823  45.683 
Steve Schrag CAMC 56.176 *0.818  45.952 
R Abner Perney FSP 55.854 *0.823  45.967 
Chase Cook CAMS 55.421 *0.833  46.165 
Lonnie Moses CAMS 55.520 *0.833  46.248 
Nancy Smith CAMCL 56.709 *0.818  46.388 
Sean Robinson FSP 57.984 *0.823  47.720 
Clinton Boling STH 58.926 *0.813  47.906 
Barry Stockinger HS 61.596 *0.780  48.044 
Cory Miller DP 55.879 *0.866  48.391 
Art Martinez CP 57.061 *0.851  48.558 
Tim Nicholson BS 59.932 *0.814  48.784 
Coady Morris CS 60.688 *0.809  49.096 
Andlee Phengphachanh XS-A 58.985 *0.844  49.783 
Logan McNett CAMT 61.017 *0.817  49.850 
Connie Preheim ESL 63.442 *0.793  50.309 
Rick Ast DS 71.303 *0.806  57.470 
Caleb Osborne HS 74.583 *0.780  58.174 
Chris Milleson HS 75.111 *0.780  58.586 
Rick Nicholson CS 78.476 *0.809  63.487 
Chris Walline HSL 83.255 *0.780  64.938 
Chandler Ellis HS DNF *0.780  ——— 

 


